reporting status with the SEC.

   DETERMINATION OF OFFERING PRICE

The offering price of the shares has been determined arbitrarily by us. The
price does not bear any relationship to our assets, book value, earnings, or
other established criteria for valuing a privately held company. In determining
the number of shares to be offered and the offering price, we took into
consideration our cash on hand and the amount of money we would need to
implement our business plan. Accordingly, the offering price should not be
considered an indication of the actual value of the securities.

   DILUTION

The price of the current offering is fixed at $0.02 per common share. This price
is significantly higher than the price paid by our sole director and officer for
common equity since inception on May 24, 2013 Aleksandrs Sviks, our sole officer
and director, paid $.001 per share for the 5,000,000 common shares

Assuming completion of the offering, there will be up to 10,000,000 common
shares outstanding. The following table illustrates the per common share
dilution that may be experienced by investors at various funding levels.

  Funding Level   $100,000   $75,000   $50,000   $25,000
  -------------   --------   -------   -------   -------

Offering price   $0.02   $0.02   $0.02   $0.02
Net tangible book
 value per common
 share before offering   $0.001   $0.001   $0.001   $ .001
Increase per common
 share attributable to
 investors   $0.0099   $0.0085   $0.0066   $0.0042
Pro forma net tangible
 book value per common
 share after offering   $0.0105   $0.0091   $0.0073   $0.0048
Dilution to investors   $0.0099   $0.0113   $0.0132   $0.0158
Dilution as a percentage
 of offering price   49%   57%   66%   79%

Based on 5,000,000 common shares outstanding as of September 30, 2013 and total
stockholder's equity (Deficit) of $1,036 utilizing September 30, 2013 financial
statements.

   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

This section of the prospectus includes a number of forward-looking statements
that reflect our current views with respect to future events and financial
performance. Forward-looking statements are often identified by words like:
believe, expect, estimate, anticipate, intend, project and similar expressions,
or words which, by their nature, refer to future events. You should not place